

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.89 of 2021

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	05.02.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Mr. Pusapati Subba Raju, learned counsel representing Mr. P.V.Ramana Counsel for the implead respondents : Mr. M.Nethan Reddy, learned counsel representing the office of the learned Additional Advocate General <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard on I.A.No.1 of 2025, which is an application seeking to implead respondent No.3 to 5 in the contempt case. On due consideration, I.A.No.1 of 2025 is allowed. Let necessary corrections be carried out during the course of the day. <u>C.C.No.89 of 2021</u> Mr. M.Nethan Reddy, learned counsel representing the office of the learned Additional Advocate General, enters appearance for the newly added respondent Nos.4 and 5. He submits that yesterday a similar matter came up before the Bench	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

		headed by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice wherein there was an assurance given by the department in ensuring compliance of the order against which the present contempt case has been filed. Learned counsel further submits that the said case is fixed on 02.03.2026 before the First Court. Be that as it may, the respondents shall ensure that the order in the present case also be complied with positively by the next date of hearing, failing which this Bench will be constrained in calling upon the presence of the officers for framing of charge under the Contempt of Courts Act. Post this matter on 02.03.2026. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>NNR,J</u> <i>Lrkm</i>	
--	--	---	--