

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.89 of 2021

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	06.04.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner: Mr.P.V.Ramana Counsel for respondents: Mr.S.Rahul Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader attached to the office of learned Advocate General Learned counsel appearing for the respondents-contemnors submits that because of the budget session by the State Assembly, due compliance of the order could not be finalized. The process is already undergoing. Therefore, learned counsel for the contemnors, prays for short adjournment enabling them to bring on record the compliance report. Reluctantly, though however, a last opportunity is granted to the respondents-contemnors to bring on record due compliance of the order as assured on the last date of hearing i.e. 23.03.2026. List on 20.04.2026 under the same caption. Failing to bring on record the compliance report, the respondents in contempt case shall remain present before this Court for framing of the charge. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>NNR,J</u> <i>nvl</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--