

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: C.C.No.89 OF 2021

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	23.04.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. P.V.Ramana, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Mr. S.Rahul Reddy, the learned Special Government Pleader attached to the office of the learned Additional Advocate General. Mr. K.Ram Murthy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This Interlocutory Application has been filed seeking to dispense with the personal appearance of the Secretary to Government, Education Department in the Contempt Case. The applicant seeks a week's time for compliance. <u>C.C.No.89 of 2021</u> The learned Special Government Pleader attached to the Office of the learned Additional Advocate General seeks a week's time to file a compliance of the deduction contained in the order dated 08.09.2020. List this matter on 29.04.2026, as prayed for. The respondents shall file a Memo of compliance on the next date of hearing. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J NIT/PVT	